505869499 01/17/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5916327

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MATTHEW KIHARA	10/28/2019
FRANCOIS MARTIN	10/28/2019
MATTHEW RYAN	11/22/2019
YAN MENG	10/31/2019
LEEANNE BROWN	11/19/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELKEM SILICONES USA CORP.	
Street Address:	TWO TOWER CENTER BLVD., SUITE 1802	
City:	EAST BRUNSWICK	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08816-1100	
Name:	ELKEM SILICONES GERMANY GMBH	
Name: Street Address:	ELKEM SILICONES GERMANY GMBH HANS-SACHS-STRASSE 4A	
Street Address:	HANS-SACHS-STRASSE 4A	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16588338

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketing@mmviplaw.com, ypan@mmviplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MCBEE, MOORE, AND VANIK IP

Address Line 1: 510 SOUTH MARKET ST

Address Line 4: FREDERICK, MARYLAND 21701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2912909-070001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: YU PAN

PATENT 505869499 REEL: 051542 FRAME: 0628

SIGNATURE:	/Yu Pan/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/17/2020	
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		
Total Attachments: 3		

source=2912909-070001_Assign-Dec#page1.tif source=2912909-070001_Assign-Dec#page2.tif source=2912909-070001_Assign-Dec#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 051542 FRAME: 0629

Docket No.: 2912909-070001/DO 18007

ASSIGNMENT WITH DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63)

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements described in the application identified below; and

Whereas, Elkem Silicones USA Corp., whose business address is

Two Tower Center Blvd. Suite 1802 East Brunswick, NJ 08816-1100

and Elkem Silicones Germany GmbH, whose business address is

Hans-Sachs-Strasse 4a 23566 Lübeck Germany

(collectively, "assignees") desire to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above name assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignees, their successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest, if any, in the invention and the application for the United States of America, including all direct and indirect divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all original, extended, reissued, reviewed, and reexamined Letters Patent of the United States, and all countries foreign thereto, that may be granted thereon, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignees, their successors and assigns; and I/we hereby agree that the assignees may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I/we will without further consideration, communicate all facts known to me/us and execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignees in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignees, their successors, legal representatives, or assigns. I/We further represent and warrant that I/we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this assignment, and that I/we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein. I/we further acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to assignees at the time the invention was made.

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261.)

DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare	that this assign	nment with declaration is directed to:
The attached application, OR	\boxtimes	U.S. Application Number 16/588,338 filed on September 30, 2019

Title: A KIT FOR PREPARING A CUSTOMIZABLE FLESH SIMULATING SILICONE GEL OR SILICONE FOAM IN PARTICULAR FOR USE IN MEDICAL DEVIC

The above identified application was made or was authorized to be made by me.

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this assignment with declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 051542 FRAME: 0630

Docket No.: 2912909-070001/DO 18007

SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR

Name: Matthew KIHARA

Mailing Address:

7325 Parkwood Circle APT, K

Dublin, CA 94568

Signature:

SECOND INVENTOR

Name: François MARTIN

Mailing Address:

Grosse Altefähre 6 23552 Lübeck Germany

Date: 2049/40/28

THIRD INVENTOR

Name: Matthew RYAN

Mailing Address:

1/2/1/ Date: <u>2019/11/22</u>

FOURTH INVENTOR

Name: Yan MENG Mailing Address:

559 Fawnborough Ct

Rock Hill, SC 29732

Date: 2019/10/3

Docket No.: 2912909-070001/DO 18007

FIFTH INVENTOR

Name: Leeanne BROWN

Mailing Address:

2641 Armenia Road Chester, SC 29706

Signature: <u>Rear R. Po</u> Date: 11/19/19